
 
COUNTY OF DURHAM 

Durham County General Services 
310 South Dillard Street, Durham, NC 27701 

 
CHANGE ORDER # 01 Date __________ 

 
PROJECT TITLE: Durham County Detention Center Elevator Upgrades; IFB NO.: 18-003 

 

PROJECT NO: 18-003 CONTRACT NO: FR# 1800000762 CONTRACT DATE:  December 5, 2017 
 

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents: 
SPECIFICATIONS- 
Section 142100 – TRACTION ELEVATORS 
Reference Article 2.28: Add new Paragraph G to read as follows: 

G.  Fire Command Center Elevator Monitoring Panel: Provide in fire command center the following panel with   
NFPA required switches and indicators. All material, wiring, etc. to provide a fully functional NFPA and 
ASME A17.1 control monitoring panel shall be provided by contractor. 

     1. Annunciator unit visually indicating the location of the elevators and whether they are operational. 
     2. Emergency and standby power status indicators. 
     3. Elevator fire recall switch in accordance with ASME A17.1. 
     4. Elevator emergency or standby power selector switch(es), where emergency or standby power is provided. 

DRAWINGS- 
A100 
Reference Sheet: Replace drawing sheet A100 with revised sheet A100-R1, dated 7/5/2018. (file name: 1624 DCDC 
Elevators A100-R1.pdf) 

 
Justification: This additional work is necessary to provide a monitoring panel in the Fire Command Center that will be 
compatible with the new elevator controllers. 

 
CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE: 
Original Contract Price $   1,632,500.00 
Current Contract Price, as adjusted by previous change orders $   1,632,500.00 
The Contract Price due to this change order will be increased  $        22,219.06 
The new Contract Price due to this change will be $   1,654,719.06 

 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME: 
Original Contract completion date         13 May 2019 

 

Contract time as amended by previous change orders                                                                                       13 May 2019 
 

This change order Contract will be (increased) (decreased) by  0 - D a y s  
Revised date of completion of all work under the Contract will be                                                                   13 May 2019 

 

 

 
 
 
 



RECOMMENDED: 
 

Project Manager    Date   
 

APPROVALS: 

To be effective this order must be approved by the Owner if it changes the scope or objective of the project, or as may be 

required under the terms of the General Conditions of the Contract. 

 

Engineer: RND Architects  Contractor: Progressive Contracting Owner: County of Durham  

 

_______________________________ _______________________________ ___________________________ 

  Print Name/Title   Print Name/Title    Print Name/Title 

 

  ______________________________      ______________________________         __________________________                                                                                                                                                                                   
___  

   

Signature       Signature                Signature 

  

  ____________________________       _____________________________        _________________________ 
 
   

Date       Date                Date 

 

 

This instrument has been pre-audited in the manner required by the local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act. 

 

 
 

Durham County Chief Financial Officer 

 

 
 



Steve Pulling
Text Box
1rev2



 
BULLETIN #: 02 

DATE: 5 July 2018 

TO: Progressive Contracting Company, Inc. 
115 Chatham Street, Suite 301 
Sanford, NC 27330 

ATTENTION: Eric Ferguson 

JOB NAME: Durham County Detention Center Elevator Upgrades 

JOB #: 1624 

CLIENT ID #: IFB No. 18-003 

FROM: Steven T. Pulling, AIA 

COPIES TO: Bobby Harris (Progressive Contracting company, Inc.) 
Joel Jones (Durham County General Services) 
Rich Egnaczak (Durham County General Services) 
Rusty Stewart (Stewart Elevator Consulting) 
Tom Velez (Engineered Designs, Inc.) 
Charles Nickelson (RND) 
File 1624 

Note: This document does not authorize contractor(s) to proceed with changes. Contractor(s) shall prepare and 
submit a proposal for change, and proceed with this work only after a Change Order for it has been approved, 
unless otherwise authorized by Owner Project Manager. 
 
MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS: 

SPECIFICATIONS 

Section 142100 – TRACTION ELEVATORS 

Reference Article 2.28: Add new Paragraph G to read as follows: 
G. Fire Command Center Elevator Monitoring Panel: Provide in fire command center the 

following panel with NFPA required switches and indicators. All material, wiring, etc. to 
provide a fully functional NFPA and ASME A17.1 control monitoring panel shall be 
provided by contractor. 
1. Annunciator unit visually indicating the location of the elevators and whether they are 

operational. 
2. Emergency and standby power status indicators. 
3. Elevator fire recall switch in accordance with ASME A17.1. 
4. Elevator emergency or standby power selector switch(es), where emergency or 

standby power is provided. 
DRAWINGS 

A100 

Reference Sheet: Replace drawing sheet A100 with enclosed revised sheet A100-R1, dated 7/5/2018. 
(file name: 1624 DCDC Elevators A100-R1.pdf) 

END OF BULLETIN # 02 

B
u

lle
ti

n
 





Administrative Offices 
130 O’Connor Street / P.O. Box 36006 / Greensboro, NC 27416 / Tele. 336-274-2401 

1 

July 11, 2018 

August 15, 2018 r2 

October 17, 2018 r3 

Progressive Contracting 

143 Charlotte Ave # 201 

Sanford, NC 27330 

Re: Change Order #1 – Install New Remote-Control Fire Panel 

Durham Detention Center Project 

1624-IFB 18-003 

Per your request, upon approval, Southern Elevator will order and install a new remote- 

control fire panel device and pull new wire as required for the Detention Center Project 

noted above.  Materials will be ordered to comply with the project schedule. 

Please respond in writing if this is acceptable to you and note a purchase order number 

for invoicing purposes if different from the original order number.  Thank you for the 

opportunity to quote this work.  Should you have any questions, please feel free to 

contact me directly. 

Change Order #1 Price:  Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars 

and 00/100 ($20,485.00) broken down as follows: 

Labor: $10,819.00 (40 hours team labor – 2 technicians/40 hours each) 

Total Direct Labor Cost $7,566.00 

Overhead + Profit 10% $3,253.00 

Materials: $9,666.00 

Total Direct Cost of Materials $8,174.00 

Control Panel ($6,431.00) 

Wire/Misc.     ($1,743.00) 

Overhead + Profit 10% $879.00 

Sales Tax $613.00 



Administrative Offices 
130 O’Connor Street / P.O. Box 36006 / Greensboro, NC 27416 / Tele. 336-274-2401 

2 

Progressive Contracting             Southern Elevator Company 

 

 

_______________________            _________________________ 

Signature:                                         Signature: 

                                                          Christopher Short 

President 

 

_______________________            _________________________ 

Print Name/Title:        Print Name/Title: 

 

_______________________            _________________________ 

Date:      Date: 



Project: Proposal #:
Contract: Project #:

Contractor: Contractor #:

SUBTOTALS
1. Total Direct Cost of Materials $8,174.00
2. 7.50% $613.05
3. 10% $878.71
4. $0.00 $9,665.76

5. Total Direct Cost of Labor $7,566.00
6. 30% $2,269.80
7. 10% $983.58 $10,819.38

8. $0.00
9. 10% $0.00 $0.00

10. $0.00
$0.00
$0.00

11. 2.5% $0.00 $0.00

$20,485.14
12. 0.0% $0.00

$20,485.00

Time Extension Request: 0 day(s).

Date: _______________

Date: _______________

The Contractor agrees to perform the work outlined in this change proposal for the amount specified above and in accordance 
with the Contract documents if the work is authorized by the Owner.

Bonds (% of subtotal of proposal)

Overhead & Profit on Item 1.
Sales Tax

Overhead & Profit on Item 10.

Shipping & Transportation

Labor Burden

Southern Elevator Company

COP#1
IFB No. 18-003

20NC17005

CHANGE PROPOSAL FORM

Description of change:            

Equipment

Labor  

Subcontractors
Subcontractors     (Include quotes with material & equipment backup)

Equipment Costs

Install new Elevator Monitoring Panel in Fire Command Center per RND Architects, PA
request for proposal (Bulletin #2) documents attached.

Durham Detention Center Project

Date: _______________

Overhead & Profit on Item 5.

Approval Recommended by Design Consultant: ________________________________

TOTAL OF CHANGE PROPOSAL 

Owner's Representative Approval: ____________________________________________

Overhead & Profit on Item 8.

Subtotal of Proposal 

 Schedule Activity # Affected:

Contractor's Signature: _____________________________________________________

Materials     (Attach list with Qty, Item, Unit $, Unit mh, Total mh, OT mh, Total $)



Material Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total

Remote Control Fire Panel 1 ea 6,431.00$                  6,431.00$                            
Misc Wire and Electrical Supplies 1 ea 1,743.00$                  1,743.00$                            

-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     

TOTAL 8,174.00$                            

MATERIAL SUMMARY



Labor Type Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total

Elevator team (2 technicians) 40 HR 189.15$                     7,566.00$                            
($270.48 with burden) Labor burden included on summary page -$                                     

-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     
-$                                     

TOTAL 7,566.00$                            

LABOR SUMMARY








	DCDC Elev Upgrades - PCCI COP1 rev2_RND.pdf
	COP 1
	1624 Bulletin 2.pdf
	1624 DCDC Elevators A100-R1.pdf
	Sheets
	A100 - LEVEL 1 REFERENCE PLAN



	SEC CO1 - Remote Control Fire Panel rev2 final.pdf
	DCDC COP1 Southern Elevator supp doc rev2 final.pdf
	Change Proposal - Standard
	Materials
	Labor
	Equipment


	DCDC COP1 Southern Elevator supp doc rev2 final.pdf
	Change Proposal - Standard
	Materials
	Labor
	Equipment

	DCDC COP1 Southern Elevator supp doc rev2 final.pdf
	Change Proposal - Standard
	Materials
	Labor


	ADP253B.tmp
	COUNTY OF DURHAM
	CHANGE ORDER # 01
	The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents:
	SPECIFICATIONS-
	Section 142100 – TRACTION ELEVATORS
	Reference Article 2.28: Add new Paragraph G to read as follows:
	G.  Fire Command Center Elevator Monitoring Panel: Provide in fire command center the following panel with   NFPA required switches and indicators. All material, wiring, etc. to provide a fully functional NFPA and ASME A17.1 control monitoring panel s...
	1. Annunciator unit visually indicating the location of the elevators and whether they are operational.
	2. Emergency and standby power status indicators.
	3. Elevator fire recall switch in accordance with ASME A17.1.
	4. Elevator emergency or standby power selector switch(es), where emergency or standby power is provided.
	DRAWINGS-
	A100
	Reference Sheet: Replace drawing sheet A100 with revised sheet A100-R1, dated 7/5/2018. (file name: 1624 DCDC Elevators A100-R1.pdf)
	CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME:
	RECOMMENDED:
	APPROVALS:




